

For information purpose only. The Japanese press release should be referred to as the original.

September 28, 2018

To All Concerned Parties

REIT Issuer:

LaSalle LOGIPORT REIT
8th Floor, Otemachi Nomura Building
1-1, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
Representative: Toshimitsu Fujiwara, Executive Director
(Securities Identification Code: 3466)

Asset Manager:

LaSalle REIT Advisors K.K.

Representative: Toshimitsu Fujiwara, President and CEO Contact: Daisuke Ishida, Director, General Manager of

Finance & Management Department

TEL: +81-3-6367-5600

Notice Concerning the Introduction of an Investment Unit Ownership Program

LaSalle LOGIPORT REIT's ("LLR") asset management company, LaSalle REIT Advisors K.K. ("LRA"), announces today its decision to introduce a directors' and employees' investment unit ownership program (the "Investment Unit Ownership Program"), where directors and employees are allowed to invest in LLR units in accordance with the rules and regulations provided by the recently enacted investment unit ownership system (the "Investment Unit Ownership System").

1. The context and purpose for a introducing this program

In response to LLR investors' demands, in an effort to promote further alignment of interests on a medium-to-long term basis which would contribute to the enhancement of investor value, coupled with promoting the welfare benefits of employees, directors and employees of LRA and LRA's sponsor, LaSalle Investment Management K.K. ("LaSalle KK" and hereinafter collectively with LRA, the "Asset Management Company, etc."), have decided to establish an Investment Unit Ownership Program.

2. Summary overview of each Investment Unit Ownership Association

As part of the Investment Unit Ownership System's guidelines provide by the Japanese Securities Dealers Association ("JSDA"), two separate investment unit ownership associations (the "Investment Unit Ownership Association") are required to be established. One is established for directors of the Asset Management Company, etc., and another is established for employees of the Asset Management Company, etc. The following outlines the summary for each Investment Unit Ownership Association.

(1) Summary regarding Directors of the Asset Management Company, etc.

Name of the Investment Unit Ownership Association
 Ownership Association

② Purpose of establishment

: To promote an alignment of interests between the unitholders of LLR and the directors of the Asset Management Company,

etc.



3 Eligibility : Must be a Director of the Asset Management Company, etc.

4 Investment Unit : October 2018

Ownership System (purchase of LLR investment units will start from November

Introduction Timing 2018)

(2) Summary regarding Employees of the Asset Management Company, etc.

① Name of the : LaSalle Employees Investment Unit Ownership Association

Investment Unit Ownership Association

2 Purpose of : To promote an alignment of interests between the unitholders establishment

of LLR and the directors of the Asset Management Company,

To improve the welfare benefits of employees of the Asset

Management Company, etc.

Eligibility : Must be an employee of the Asset Management Company,

etc. (excludes the Directors of LRA and LaSalle KK)

Investment Unit : October 2018

Ownership System (purchase of LLR investment units will start from November

Introduction Timing 2018)

3. Forecasts

The matters set forth above have no impact upon our results of operation.

This notice is an English translation of the Japanese announcement dated September 28 2018. No assurance or warranties are made regarding the completeness or accuracy of this English translation. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.

^{*} The Investment Corporation's website: http://lasalle-logiport.com/english/